## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 310 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Montesi, Strainer, Dickinson, Girard and Mason

AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING TO FILL THE VACANT POSITIONS OF COORDINATOR OF SERVICES FOR THE AGING DUE TO RETIREMENT; AGING SERVICES ASSISTANT, SPECIALIST - SERVICES FOR THE AGING, AND TYPIST DUE TO PROMOTIONS

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Office for the Aging to fill the vacant position of Coordinator of Services for the Aging, at a base salary of \$41,060 due to retirement. The position is not mandated and is 75% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Office for the Aging to fill the vacant position of Aging Services Assistant, at a base salary of \$25,344 due to promotion. The position is mandated and is 75% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Office for the Aging to fill the vacant position of Specialist - Services for the Aging, at a base salary of \$32,516 due to promotion. The position is not mandated and is 75% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Office for the Aging to fill the vacant position of Typist, at a base salary of \$24,215 due to promotion. The position is not mandated and is 75% reimbursed.